
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RICHMOND REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION 
Policy Board Membership – FY25 

 

Jurisdiction Voting Members 
Member(s) Alternate 

Town of Ashland  
John H. Hodges  
Vice Mayor 
804-798-1256 
jhodges@ashlandva.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

Anita Barnhart 
Council Member 
804-798-9219 
abarnhart@ashlandva.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 

Charles City County  
Ryan Patterson 
District 1, Board of Supervisors 
804-652-4701 
rpatterson@charlescityva.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Byron M. Adkins, Sr. 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-652-4701 
badkins@charlescityva.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Chesterfield County 
Kevin P. Carroll 
Matoaca District 
Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7400 
carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
James M. Holland  
Dale District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7528 
hollandj@chesterfield.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
Jessica Schneider 
Clover Hill District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7396 
schneiderjes@chesterfield.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26  
 

Mark S. Miller 
Midlothian District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7397 
millermark@chesterfield.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
 
 

Goochland County 
Jonathan Lyle  
District 5, Board of Supervisors 
804-584-7524 
jlyle@goochlandva.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Charlie Vaughters  
District 4, Board of Supervisors 
804-508-8763 
cvaughters@goochlandva.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
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Hanover County 
Sean M. Davis  
Henry District, Board of Supervisors 
804-730-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 
Faye O. Prichard 
Ashland District, Board of Supervisors 
804-389-6582 
foprichard@hanovercounty.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Ryan Hudson 
Mechanicsville District, Board of Supervisors 
804=365-6005 
rmhudson@hanovercounty.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Henrico County 
Roscoe D. Cooper, III 
Fairfield District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
fairfield@henrico.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 
Jody K. Rogish, Vice Chair 
Tuckahoe District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
tuckahoe@henrico.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Dan Schmitt 
Brookland District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
brookland@henrico.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

New Kent County 
John P. Moyer 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
757-207-6078 
jpmoyer@newkent-va.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Jordan Stewart 
District 5, Board of Supervisors 
804-310-2203 
jtstewart@newkent-va.us 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 

Powhatan County 
Mark Kinney 
District 4, Board of Supervisors 
804-898-0449 
Mmckinney@powhatanva.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 
Denise Morissette 
District 5, Board of Supervisors 
804-898-0387 
Dmorissette@powhatanva.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
 

Steve W. McClung 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-892-4268 

   smcclung@powhatanva.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 

 
Robert (Bob) Powers 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-898-1973 
rpowers@powhatanva.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/26 
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City of Richmond 
Andrew Breton 
Richmond City Council  
804-646-5935 
Andrew.breton@RVA.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
 

Dr. Cynthia Newbille, Chair  
Richmond City Council  
804-646-3012 
Cynthia.newbille@rva.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
Vacant (third seat) 
 

Vacant - Alternate 
 

 
Agency Voting Members 

Member(s) Alternate 
Capital Region Airport Commission (1) 

John B. Rutledge 
Chief Operating Officer 
804-226-3017 
jrutledge@flyrichmond.com 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

 

GRTC Transit System (1) 
Adrienne Torres 
Chief of Staff 
804-358-4782 
adrienne.torres@ridegrtc.com 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

Sheryl Adams 
Chief Executive Officer 
804-338-3871 
sadams@ridegrtc.com 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

Richmond Metropolitan Transit Authority (RMTA)  
Joi Taylor Dean (1)     
Chief Executive Officer 
804-523-3303 
joi.dean@rmtaonline.org 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

 

Virginia Secretary of Transportation Designee 
Dale R. Totten 
Richmond District Engineer 
804-609-5288 
dale.totten@vdot.virginia.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
 

Mark E. Riblett, P.E. 
Assistant District Administrator 
804-609-5286 
mark.riblett@vdot.virginia.gov  
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
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Non-voting Member Organizations/Appointees 

Member(s) Alternate 
Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) 

Edward Ofori, P.E. 
Virginia Division Administrator 
804-775-3333 
edward.ofori@dot.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

Ivan Rucker 
Freight Program Manager 
Virginia Division 
804-775-3350 
Ivan.rucker@dot.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) 
Daniel Koenig (Liaison) 
Daniel.koenig@dot,gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

 

RideFinders 
Cherika N. Ruffin 
Executive Director 
804-643-7433 
cruffin@ridefinders.com 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

John O’Keefe 
Account Executive 
804-643-7433 
jokeeffe@ridefinders.com 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

Virginia Department of Aviation (VDOA) 
Rusty Harrington        
Chief Planner 
804-236-3522 
Rusty.harrington@doav.virginia.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

Stephen Smiley 
Senior Planner 
804-236-3627 
Stephen.Smiley@doav.virginia.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 

 
Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation (DRPT) 

Wood Hudson 
Statewide Transit Planning Manager 
804-786-4440 
Wood.hudson@drpt.virginia.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
 

Tiffany Dubinsky 
Director of Transit Planning 
804-965-3514  
Tiffany.dubinsky@drpt.virginia.gov 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 

RRTPO Community Transportation Advisory Committee (CTAC) 
Andrew Bunn 
andrew.bunn.w@gmail.com 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
 

Upton Martin 
usmartin@verizon.net 
Policy Board term ends 12/31/25 
 
 

 
 
Terms are determined by each locality, but the bylaws recommend members and alternates 
serve two-year terms and be eligible to be reappointed for successive terms 
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